SSE232-LE
Serial Server
Internet Enabling Solutions
User´s Manual
SSE232-LE  User’s Manual  Exemys
Exemys Products are in constant evolution to satisfy our customer needs.
For that reason, the specifications and capabilities are subject to change without prior notice.

Low End Applications
RS-485/422
Figure 1 - Detail of the Codification of the models
www.exemys.com Rev. 1.0.3 Page6
SSE232-LE  User’s Manual  Exemys
 Chapter 2Chapter
Installation
2.1 Power Connection
SSE232-LE powering has no polarity and accepts an input voltage range of 9 to 30 VDC and
9 to 26 VAC.
2.2 Serial Connection
COM A is found in the DB25 DTE female connector, as shown in figure 3.
COM A can be configured as RS-232, RS-485 or RS-422.
DB25 Connector COM A
Data Indicator Led
(green)
Ethernet Connector
Net Indicator Led
(yellow)
Power Suply Jack
 Figure 2 - Connectors
2.2.1 RS-232 Connection
If you need to connect COM A to a computer (or any DTE device) use the following cable.
www.exemys.com Rev. 1.0.3 Page7
SSE232-LE  User’s Manual  Exemys
PC
RxD     2
TxD     3
GND    5
RTS     7
CTS     8
DSR     6
DCD    1
DTR     4
3    Rx
2    TX
7    GND
4    RTS
5    CTS
6    DSR
8    DCD
20    DTR
SSE232-LE
DB9 Female
DTE
DB25 Female
DCE
Figure 3 - COM A  to PC cable
2.2.2 RS-485 and RS-422 Connection
Use terminals TRX+ and TRX- to connect SSE232-LE  to a RS485 network. And use terminals
TRX+, TRX-, RX+, RX- to connect SSE232-LE  to a RS422 network.
TR+ (14)
TR- (15)
D
ata
+
D
ata
-
Data +
Data -
D
ata
+
D
ata
-
SSE232-LE
RS-485
TR+ (14)
TR- (15)
R+ (21)
R- (22)